## (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

960

iii) Act	ons 46 ACC) 4 B.E.Act) Act
(a) Occurrence of offence : Day	IV) Others Acts & Sections
Time Period	Date From 62.62.24 Date To 02.61.24
(b) Information received at B.C. Data	Time From 16:55h Time To 17:40h
(c) General Diana Before as 5 to No.	02.F2. 24 Time 18:15h
4 Type of Information	(s)
5. Place of Occurrence ( ) Bit is	Written / Oral
J. Flace of Occurrance : (a) Direction and E	Distance from P.S. Beat No.
(b) Address Fiampi Haled,	indient of NOP Reg Station, PS-NOP, Dist-Dal
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Stat	ation, then the
Name of the P.S.	N / A District
6. Complainant / Informant :	files of
(a) Name ASI Khagen	Barmen
	Pritario de la compansión de la compansi
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation	n accused with full particulars
(g) Address N. J.P. P.S.	CSpelling Control Cont
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	n accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	I Die Cherry Smither It I Back to the real transfer
Dinay billion 140	To be all paid and the second of the
Dipak Debnath	Slo- Lt Prasanna Debnath of Sungasen cal
Black E; PS- NO	Slo-1+ Prasanna Debnath of Sunyasen cal
Block E. PS- NO	1P. Dist- Jalpaiguri
Block E: PS-NO  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	1P. Dist- Jalpaiguri
Block E. PS- NO	1P. Dist- Jalpaiguri
Block E. PS- NO	1P. Dist- Jalpaiguri
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	Complainant / Information
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  A. A. Himatjan Gald Saup Country Spirit 27 14 CF.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  S.A. Himajan Gold Saup Country Spirit 27, 14 C.F.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Constitution of properties stolen / involved by Lack of Properties stolen / involved by Lack of Properties stolen / involved to Total value of total value o	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  A Himayon Gald Saup Country Spirit 27 14 CF.  a up Country Spirit
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Constitution of properties stolen / involved to the Constitution of properties st	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  A Himayon Gald Saup Country Spirit 27 14 CF.  a up Country Spirit
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve 17. 07. C. Seven D. bolder 10. Total value of properties stolen / involve 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  A Himajon Gold Saup Country Spirit 27 14 CF.  a up Country Spirit  lved  NII  s, if required): The oniginal waitlen connect and the same of
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve  17. 07. C. Seviem 3. bolder  10. Total value of properties stolen / involve  11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  A Himajon Gold Saup Country Spirit 27 14 CF.  a up Country Spirit  lved  NII  s, if required): The oniginal waitlen connect and the same of
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Constitution of properties stolen / involved by Lucy for Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties stolen / involved to the Land Value of properties / involved to the Land	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  A Himayon God Saup Country Spirit 27 14 CF.  a up Country Spirit  lived  NIL  s, if required): The original written compet an in is  and was orreleased  port reveals commission of offenco(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2. Registered the case and took in Aloxesh Raha of NOP PS Sp
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve  10. Total value of properties stolen / involve  11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets  13. Action Taken: Since the above reporting stolen / directed A.S. T. investigation / directed A.S. T. investigation / refused inv	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  S. J. Himayon (said Saup Country Spirit 27, 14 CF)  out Country Spirit  lived  NII  s, if required): The original written compet anion is  noduced crecled  port reveals commission of offenco(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2. Registered the case and took in Aloxesh Raha of NOP PS Sp. to ta
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve  17. 07. C. Seuran J. bol Lea.  10. Total value of properties stolen / involve  11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets  13. Action Taken: Since the above reporting stolen / directed A.S. T. investigation / directed A.S. T. investigation / refused investigation / refu	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  S. of Himeton Gold Saup Country Spirit 27, 14 CF.  a up Country Spirit  lved  NIL  s, if required): The original written compet an ion is  and walked overleaf  port reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2. Registered to an an incompression of offence(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2. Registered to an incomplet and incomplete and incomp
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Constitution of properties stolen / involved by the Constitution of the Const	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  S. J. Himayon (said Saup Country Spirit 27, 14 CF)  out Country Spirit  lived  NII  s, if required): The original written compet anion is  noduced crecled  port reveals commission of offenco(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2. Registered the case and took in Aloxesh Raha of NOP PS Sp. to ta
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve  17. 67. C. Seuren J. bolder  10. Total value of properties stolen / involve  11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets  13. Action Taken: Since the above report investigation / directed A.S. T. investigation / refused investigation / jurisdiction. FIR read over to the informant free of cost.	Complainant / Information  ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  S. J. Himayon (said Saup Country Spirit 27, 14 CF)  out Country Spirit  lived  NII  s, if required): The original written compet anion is  noduced crecled  port reveals commission of offenco(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2. Registered the case and took in Aloxesh Raha of NOP PS Sp. to ta

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

Name NIRMAL KR DAS Rank : No. S. I OF POLICE CLC NOPPS /SEC

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :



Sub: FIR.

Sir,

With due respect, I am producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused person named Dipak Debnath (40yrs) S/O Lt Prasauna Debnath of Suryasen colony, Blok .E., PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

(i) 97 (Seven ) bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit 60 UP country Spirit Teach bottle containing 600 mL)

(ii) 14(forteen) bottles of KACHI 70 U.P country spirit [each bottle containing 300 ml]

I, ASI Khagen Barman presently attached with NIP PS, SPC under your kind control beg to state that on 02.02.2024 at 16.15 hrs. I received a secret source information that one person is selling ID liquor illegally from his shop i.e. Mampi Hotel, intront of NJP Railway Station, under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist.- Jalpaiguri from his shop. Accordingly, I inform the matter to duty officer and also inform to O.C. PS and as per his direction, myself along with C/453 Uttain Dey, CV/B24 Niru Yadav & CV/297 Putul Roy all of NJP PS, SPC left for NJP Station area, PS NJP, Dist.- Jalpanguri to work out the information in hand which noted in GD vide NIP PS GDE No. 111 Dated: 02.02.24. At 16.35 hrs we arrived at NJP Station area and on pointed out by the source I with the help of my accompanied force held raid in the shop named as Mampi Hotel and apprehended the above noted person who was selling ID liquior from his Shop and some others flee away from the shop. On being asked he disclosed his name and address as Dipak Debuath(40yrs)S/O Lt Prasanna Debnath of Suryasen colony, Blok :E:, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri, During interrogation and also disclosed that he is selling ID liquor from his shop located at NJP Station area, PS- NJP, Dist Jalpaiguri for wrongful gain illegally. On search in the shop the above noted I/D liquor recovered. On demand he failed to produce any documents/heenco in respect of store/sale the I/D liquor at his shop. Accordingly, I seized the above noted I/D liquor from his possession under proper seizure list and arrested him u/s 41 Cr.P.C under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest. The whole process of search & seizure was made in between 16.55 hrs to 17.40 hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested accused named Dipak Debnath(40yrs)S/O Lt Prasanna Debnath of Suryasen colony, Blok :E;, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:-

- 1. Memo of arrest
- 2. Seizure list
- 3. Check list

Pecciedan 02224 at 18.15hvide CIDENO 119 at 022224 and Starket NDP PS COSE NO 59/64 at 022224 US-4GACCO B. EACT and Exdersed to ASI Alokesh Raha of NDP PS for This Investigation.

(ASI Khagen Barman)

cours faithfully.

New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissioenrate

Officer-M-Glarge Station